

## **Andrew Schlossberg**

## President and Chief Executive Officer



Andrew Schlossberg

Andrew Schlossberg is President and CEO of Invesco, a leading global asset management firm, where he is focused on delivering superior outcomes for clients, a compelling experience for employees and strong returns for shareholders. He is also a member of the Invesco Ltd. Board of Directors.

Mr. Schlossberg has been in the asset management industry since 1996 and has been with Invesco Ltd. since 2001. Prior to becoming President and CEO in 2023, Mr. Schlossberg served in multiple senior leadership positions across the company's businesses and locations in the US and Europe, including leading Invesco's Americas and EMEA (Europe, the Middle East and Africa) regions and as a senior managing director. Earlier in his career, Mr. Schlossberg worked for Citigroup Asset Management and its predecessors from 1996 to 2000.

Mr. Schlossberg earned a BS degree in finance and international business from the University of Delaware and an MBA from the Kellogg School of Management at Northwestern University. He is active within the financial services industry, currently serving on the Board of Governors and as a member of the Executive Committee of the Investment Company Institute. He is also involved in a number of civic activities in Atlanta, including the Atlanta Committee for Progress and the Metro Atlanta Chamber of Congress, where he serves on the executive committee. He is also a member of the Business Roundtable. Previously, Mr. Schlossberg served on the board and advisory boards of the U.K. Investment Association, ICI Global, City UK and the Diversity Project.

invesco.com SCHLOSSBERG-BIO-1-E 10/24 3988637-NARBR